Data Sheet
MHC P Series
Product Name MHC P Series
Series Ferrite Chip Bead
Size EIAJ 1005 - 1608
Version A7
MHC P Series Data Sheet Page 1 of 8
Document NO. ENS000097730 Version:A7 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com

Document NO. ENS000097730 Version:A7 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
n Part Number Code
MHC 1608 P 22 1 Z B P 2A2 DG
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1  Series Name
2  Dimensions： L x W
3  Material Code
4  Impedance(Ω) ±25%
5  Fixed Decimal Point
6  Rated Current Code
7  Soldering： Green Parts，B=Lead-Free for whole chip
8  Packaging： P - Paper tape，7" reel.
9  Rated Current Value：A90=900mA ； 6A0=6000mA
10  INPAQ internal code
MHC P Series Data Sheet Page 4 of 8
Document NO. ENS000097730 Version:A7 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
n Tape and Reel Specifications
Paper carrier
n Taping Dimensions
Unit：mm
Size 1608(T:08)
Symbol Paper
W 8.00±0.10
P 4.00±0.10
E 1.75±0.10
F 3.50±0.10
D 1.56±0.10
Po 4.00±0.10
P2 2.00±0.10
Ao 1.05±0.05
Bo 1.85±0.05
Ko(T) 0.95±0.05
MHC P Series Data Sheet Page 5 of 8
Document NO. ENS000097730 Version:A7 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
n Reel Dimensions
n Recommended Soldering Conditions
Type 7"
A(mm) 10±1.5
B(mm) 50 or more
C(mm) 13.2±1.0
D(mm) 178±2.0
7” Reel Packaging Quantity
Part Size
(EIA Size)
1608
(0603)
Qty.(pcs) 4,000
BOX 5 reels / inner box
MHC P Series Data Sheet Page 6 of 8
Document NO. ENS000097730 Version:A7 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
n Land Patterns for Reflow Soldering
n Solder Land Information
※Don’t apply narrower pattern than listed above might cause excessive heat or open circuit.
Size (mm) Rated current (A)
a
(mm)
b
(mm)
c
(mm)
d (mm)
18um 35um 70um
1608
0.5~1.5
0.70 ～0.80 1.80 ～ 2.00 0.70
0.8 0.8 0.7
1.7~2.5 1.3 0.8 0.7
3~4 2.5 1.3 0.7